

To whom it may concern:

Company name:

Name and title of representative:

Inquiries:

Telephone:

Kakiyasu Honten Co., Ltd.

Yasumasa Akatsuka

Takahiko Masaki

General Manager of Business Management Department

President and Chief Executive Officer

(Stock code: 2294; Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange)

+81-0594-23-5500

Notice Regarding the Net Sales for April and for the Fourth Quarter (From February 1, 2025 to April 30, 2025) of the Fiscal Year Ended April 30, 2025

Kakiyasu Honten Co., Ltd. (the “Company”) hereby announces that it has calculated the preliminary figures for the net sales for April and for the fourth quarter of the fiscal year ended April 30, 2025.

(Millions of yen)

		Single month		
		April 2025	April 2024	Year-on-year comparison
Existing stores		792	782	101.36%
	Dressed Meat business	1,026	974	105.34%
Delicatessen business		877	892	98.28%
		982	1,011	97.11%
Japanese confectionery business		477	461	103.47%
		554	533	104.04%
Restaurant business		62	63	98.22%
		106	109	97.35%
Foods business		56	54	103.00%
Others		-	-	-
Company total		2,209	2,199	100.46%
		2,727	2,684	101.60%

(Millions of yen)

		Cumulative		
		April 2025	April 2024	Year-on-year comparison
Existing stores		10,812	10,948	98.75%
	Dressed Meat business	13,812	14,147	97.63%
Delicatessen business		11,453	11,466	99.89%
		12,817	13,206	97.05%
Japanese confectionery business		5,712	5,739	99.52%
		6,634	6,588	100.70%
Restaurant business		774	824	93.89%
		1,345	1,492	90.13%
Foods business		1,498	1,621	92.43%
Others		2	-	-
Company total		28,752	28,978	99.22%
		36,111	37,057	97.45%

(Millions of yen)

		Fourth quarter		
		Fiscal year ended April 30, 2025	Fiscal year ended April 30, 2025	Year-on-year comparison
Existing stores		2,369	2,447	96.83%
	Dressed Meat business	3,064	2,963	103.39%
Delicatessen business		2,674	2,759	96.94%
		2,991	3,133	95.47%
Japanese confectionery business		1,589	1,581	100.45%
		1,847	1,827	101.11%
Restaurant business		188	195	96.62%
		299	342	87.42%
Foods business		165	163	101.30%
Others		-	-	-
Company total		6,821	6,983	97.69%
		8,367	8,429	99.26%

Notes: 1. The figures in the above tables have not been audited.  
2. Existing stores are defined as stores, etc. that have been open for 12 months or longer as of the beginning of the fiscal year and are in operation at the end of the subject month.